Metal Lathe

Metalldrehbank

Tour a métaux

C€

PBD-3069

P LProMAC )
= e,

-

Schweiz / Suisse
JPW (TOOL) AG

Tamperlistrasse 5
CH-8117 Fallanden Switzerland

www.promac.ch

France

TOOL France / PROMAC

57, rue du Bois Chaland, Z.1. du Bois Chaland
case postale 2935 FR-91029 Evry Cedex
www.promac.fr

06-2017



15.0 Replacement Parts

PBD-3069 Assembly Breakdown -1

120 119

20



Index

No.

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

Part
No.

PBD3069-1-01
PBD3069-1.....
PBD3069-1-03
PBD3069-2.....
PBD3069-3.....
PBD3069-1-06
PBD30694.....
PBD3069-1-08
TRB-30212 .....
PBD3069-1-10
PBD3069-5.....
PBD3069-1-12
PBD3069-6.....
TRB-32211 .....
PBD3069-1-15
PBD3069-1-16
PBD3069-1-17
PBD3069-7.....
PBD3069-1-19
PBD3069-1-20
PBD3069-8.....
PBD3069-1-22
PBD3069-1-23
PBD3069-1-24
PBD3069-1-25
BB-6001 .........
PBD3069-1-27
PBD3069-1-28
PBD3069-1-29
PBD3069-1-30
PBD3069-9.....
PBD3069-1-33
PBD3069-1-34
PBD3069-1-35
PBD3069-10...
PBD3069-11...
PBD3069-1-38
PBD3069-1-39
PBD3069-1-40
PBD3069-1-41
PBD3069-12...
PBD3069-13...

PBD3069-1-144.........ccceeueeee

PBD3069-1-45
PBD3069-15...
PBD3069-1-47
PBD3069-1-48
PBD3069-1-49
PBD3069-16...
PBD3069-17 ...
PBD3069-18...

PBD-3069 Parts List for Breakdown -1

Description Size

LABEL. .. etitteeiteeitt ettt ettt ettt sttt ettt st beesabee st e e abe et esabeesbeenans
SOCKET HD SCREW......uiiiiiiiiienieenieeseeeniee e DIN912 @ 4x10.............
2] I IO PP U PP
NUT ot s DIN439-M10.......cccueee
KNURL NUT ©eeeeieeeeee et MO ..ooriiiiieeeieeieeeene
SPINDLE ...ceiiiiiiieiitte ettt ettt e e ettt e e e e e e seenaabteeeeessesanteeaeeesennnnnees
KEY e DIN 6885-8x45 .............
[N 4 = [N
BEARING.....coiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeee 30212 e
HEADSTOCK. ..ot e
HEXAGON NUT ..ovviiiiiiiiiiiiereeerereeeeereeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeees DIN439-MS8......cccuvveeeee
ECCENTRIC DISK IDLER ...t ettt
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ccooiiiiieieeeeeeeececece, DIN912 M8x25.............
BEARING.....ceiiiiiieeiiiee ettt sivee e 32210 o
(7N 4 = [Nt
BUSH L
LG S SRR
CIRCLIP vttt ettt ettt e DIN471-12 X 1..cueeeuees
GATES BELT ettt st 0-889 .cccuvveeeeieeeieee
SPINDLE PULLEY ..ttt ettt ettt ettt saveesenveesnteessseenseeensnesnseess
SOCKET HD SCREW.....utiieiieiiieeie et eiee e M5X12 ..oeiiiieniieiieeeennn
GATES BELT ettt ettt st O-710 vieeeeieecieeeieens
NUT ettt et e et e e ba e e be e sbeesaaee s seessbeessseenseeenseesnbeesseenans
CHUGCK WRENGCH ..ottt ettt et eiee e saveesasseessseesseensseensnesseess
3-JAW CHUCK . ..ciiiecieeee et K11-160...ccceririerreennnnnn
BEARING....cooiiiiiieriieeiee et 6001 ...ooviiereeiieeee e
IDLER ..ottt ettt et et sheeenteeebeesbee s beenareenaaeene
Y 72 S SR URURRT
CASE ettt e et eebeeebe e be e te et eeraenree s
TOOTHED BELT DISK....vieutieiiieeiieeiite et sieesieesiiee s cenvveensiseessneenseesnseesseesans
DISK FOR TOOTHED BELT DISK.....vtiiiiiiiiiiniieeiiienies creerieesieeenieessseesnseesseenes
BRACKET PLATE ...eetttititeitesiee st e sttt siteesteesteesreess sessebeessseessseenseesnseesnseensses
BELT COVER....eitttiiitetit ettt sttt ettt st steess eeesabeesseeenseeenseesnbeesnseenseas
TOOTHED BELT ..eeeivieiiieenieeniieeniee e esiee e 255L075 i,
SOCKET HEAD SCREW ...c.cveiviiiiniieeniiienieeniieesiie e GB 70-85 - M6x25 ........
FIXING DISC ..ttt ettt ettt ettt st ss seesabeesssesnsaeenseesabeesnseenanes
MOTOR PULLEY ..ottt ettt sttt eesiteeessseessseenaeesnbeesnseesanes
FLANGED WASHER IN FRONT .....ceiiitiiiiienieenieeniiees ceeieesieesreeeseeenieeenaeesanes
TOOTHED BELT DISK....vtiiiiiiieeiie ettt sttt ns ceveeesiieeesiseenseesbeesseenanes
FLANGED WASHER IN THE BACK .......coitiritieniieniies veriiieenieesreesseeesieeenaeesanes
KEY ettt DIN 6885-A6x6x50 .......
WASHER ..ottt s DIN125-A8....ccccuveuneee.
SCREW ..ttt ettt sttt ettt sttt e sabe +eabeesabeesateesabesnbeesbeesaree s
2] I I PRSP
HEX NUT oottt ISO 4032 M8........ccuc...
SPACER ..ottt ettt eeabe e ettt e e bt e aaeeree s
MOTOR....ceiiieetteee ettt LAKW i
CLAMPING PIECE ....cctttiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt saeeeseseesiteesaseesieeesanesnee s
CIRCLIP <.ttt DIN 471 - 12x1.....c........
CIRCLIP <ttt ettt DIN 471 - 28x1. 2..........
WASHER ..ottt DIN125-A8....ccccveuueee.

21



PBD-3069 Assembly Breakdown -2

|
)

X

22

205



Index

No.

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

Part
No.

PBD3069-2-01.....ccccceevvrirnnnns
PBD3069-2-02.......ccceevvnvernnns
PBD3069-19.......covvuvivviiiinnns
PBD3069-2-04..........coevnvvrennne
PBD3069-20.......ccocvveiiinens
PBD3069-2-06.........cocvveunene
PBD3069-21.......ccoevviiiieiens
PBD3069-2-08..........cocvvvuuenn
PBD3069-2-09.......c.ccocvveunens
PBD3069-2-10......cccceevuvirnnnne
BB-6202 .....ccceeiviiiiiiiiiiiies
PBD3069-2-12......cccevuvinenns
PBD3069-22........cocviiiiinens
PBD3069-23.......ccccvviiiiiies
PBD3069-2-15......ccceevviinens
PBD3069-24 ........cocuvviiiiiens

PBD-3069 Parts List for Breakdown -2

Description Size Qty.
GEAR SHAFT .ottt ettt ettt st —eeeesbtesbeesbeesateesbbeenaeenane 1
BEARING ....cooiieiiteiieeiee ettt sttt 16170 i 2
O-RING ..eiiiieeiteeeeete ettt 18001400 .......cevvveeueeenne 2
NUT DIN 1804 ...ttt M1EXL.5.ccierieerieenenn 2
PIN DIN 1481 ..ceiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiieee e e eesiieeeee e s e DO3%22 oo 2
COLLAR -ttt ettt ettt ettt e e s sttt e e e e e e seessasteeeeessenssnteeaeeesannnnrees 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uuuueiurririirerernrereereeeeeeereeeeeeseees DIN912M5x8.............. 10
(000 1Y 1 N 1
(00 A Y 1
(] 7 Y o Y o N 1
BEARING....coiiiiiieeeiiie et eree e e et 6202 oo 2
LEFT PLUG et et 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uuuuuiureinininirierererernsererereeeeeseeees DIN 912 M5X12............ 6
WASHER ... DL0 e, 1
1= PP PPPPPTPIRS 1
PIN Lo e DIN 1481 ®4x14........... 1
O-RING ..ottt 18001500 .......ccevveeurennns 3
SNAP RING ..eioiiieiieeiie ettt st (O3 2 TN 2
BEARING .....cctieititecie ettt ettt sve e eiee e siee e 1815 i 1
LG S SRR 1
Y 7Y S PSSR 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....utiiuiiiiiieiiecreesteesreesveenine s MBEX50....cccvierrierieannnnnn 4
GEARBOX. .ttt ettteiee ettt eitesteeste e st e site et e s sbaesbeesnte s eabeesseessseesnseenseeensaenreean 1
SET SCREW ..ttt sttt M16x1.5x12.....cccuvenenn 2
COLLAR ..ottt ettt ettt et e s be e s aeesabe +enbeasnseessseessseenseeensaesnseenn 1
RIGHT PLUG . ...cittieiie ettt sttt ettt ste e teesnteessseesssesnseesnseesnseenanas 1
K] 272 S SRR UUR 1
BEARING .....cotieiiienieciee ettt 815 it 1
BEARING .....ooitiiiienieeiee ettt sre st 8075 e 1
(G A S TSRS ORI 1
SNAP RING ..eoiiiiiiieiiieesie sttt siae e D15 i 2
GEAR ettt st sbe Sebeeebee s be e s teenteeentaenree s 1
SHART ettt sttt st e s be e sbe Sebeeebeestbe e s teenbeeetaenree s 1
KEY DIN B885.......ceiveiiiieiienieeeieesieesreesieeesiaesnneees AX25 (i 1
KEY DIN 6885......ceciieiiiiiiiienieeeieesieesreenieeesieeenneees AX8 oo 2
GEAR ettt sbe Sebeeebee s be e beenbeeentaesaee s 1
SET SCREW .ttt s ISO4028-M6X10............ 2
SHAFRT ettt ettt st e sabe +eabeesbee s be e st e e nbe e e baeeree s 1
KEY DIN 6885.......coiieiiiiiiienieesieesieesieesieeesiaesnnees AX50 ciiiiiiieeiee e 1
KEY DIN 6885.......eevieiiiiiiienieesieesieesieesieeesieeeniees AX20 coiiiiieeiee e 1
BEARING .....coitiiiieriieeiet ettt 1615 i 1
GEAR ettt —ebeeebe e st e st e e nbe e et e e ree s 1
SNAP RING ..ooiiiiiiieiiieeeeeee ettt DL6 o 1
BEARING .....ooiiiiiieiieeite ettt 1610 eeiiiiiieieerieeee 1
LEFT PLUG .ttt sttt seesateesaseesbseenaeesabeesneenanes 1
FORK ettt sttt sttt et e s seesabeesabeenbeeenaeesabeesneenanes 1
BRACKET ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt sttt ss seesabeesabeenbeeesaeesabeesseenanes 3
PIN ettt et e DIN 1481 ®3x20........... 3
SHART ettt ettt sttt e sbe +eabeeebee sttt e st e e bt e e naeeeree s 2

23



Index

No.

250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270

Part
No.

PBD3069-37 ....ccvvvrviiiiiniens
PBD3069-2-51.....ccccevviiiinnnns
PBD3069-2-52.......ccccevvniiienns
PBD3069-38......cccecvvirriinne
PBD3069-2-54.........ccovuveenens
PBD3069-2-55......ccccvviiiiens
PBD3069-2-56.......cccocvvenens
PBD3069-2-57.....cccevvuiiinenns
PBD3069-2-58.........cocvvviiens
PBD3069-39......ceecviiiiiiiens
PBD3069-2-60..........cocuveunennne
PBD3069-2-61..........cocvveueenne
PBD3069-2-62..........cocuvennenns
PBD3069-40.......cccueviiiiiinns
PBD3069-2-64..........cccuveeunens

PBD-3069 Parts List for Breakdown -2

Description

24

Size Qty.
1800690 .......ovvveeeeernnans 3
..................................... 1
..................................... 1
(O3 0 1
1020 e, 2
..................................... 1
..................................... 1
..................................... 1
..................................... 1
DIN 1481 ®5x%40........... 3
..................................... 3
..................................... 3
..................................... 3
D5 e 6
0.8X4X16 ...uuvrurnnnnnnnnnnnnn 3
DIN912 M6x12.............. 3
..................................... 1
..................................... 1
DIN912 M3x16............. 4
DIN912 M5x16............. 5
..................................... 1



11

PBD-3069 Assembly Breakdown -3

25



Index

No.

301
302
303
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349

Part
No.

PBD3069-3-01
PBD3069-3-02
PBD3069-3-03
PBD3069-3-05
PBD3069-3-06
PBD3069-3-07
PBD3069-3-08
PBD3069-3-09
PBD3069-3-10
PBD3069-3-11
PBD3069-3-12
PBD3069-3-13
PBD3069-44...
PBD3069-45...
PBD3069-3-16
PBD3069-3-17
PBD3069-46...
PBD3069-3-19
PBD3069-3-20
PBD3069-3-21
PBD3069-3-22
PBD3069-3-23
PBD3069-47 ...
PBD3069-48...
PBD3069-49...
PBD3069-50...
PBD3069-3-28
PBD3069-51...
PBD3069-52...
PBD3069-53...
PBD3069-3-32
PBD3069-54...
PBD3069-55...
PBD3069-3-35
PBD3069-3-36
PBD3069-3-37
PBD3069-56...
PBD3069-3-39
PBD3069-3-40
PBD3069-3-41
PBD3069-57 ...
PBD3069-3-43
PBD3069-3-44
PBD3069-3-45
PBD3069-58...
TBB-51101 .....
PBD3069-3-48
PBD3069-3-49

PBD-3069 Parts List for Breakdown -3

Description Size Qty.
SCREW .ttt DIN912 M8x30............ 8
HANDLE BASE ...ttt ettt ettt tesesieesseesbeesaseesaneennneenne 1
HANDLE ...ttt sttt seesabeesateesbee e st e sabeesseenanes 1
WASHER .ttt ettt ste e eabeesbeesate e st e s bt e s aeennee s 1
POST BASE ... ettt sttt ettt et esieesbeesbeesbeesabeesane e 1
ST 0P ettt e e e e ee seesabreeeeeeeeaarraaeeesananraes 1
SPRING ..etttiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiireverererereesrereereeeeeeeseseseseeeeeees 7x0.8%x11 ..., 1
TOP SLIDE ... e 1
(] = Y 1
OILLESS BEARING .....cuuvuuiiiiririnreirierereeererereeeeeeeeeeeeees 1210 ciiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeees 2
[ 1= U UUU PP 1
INDEX RING ..ot et 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uuuuuiurernreieirrirererenererererereeenenees DIN 912 M6x20............. p
BALL. . e e D5 e, 1
I 2 0 L PN 1.5%0.5%6.5 .................. 1
INDEX BASE ..ottt e 1
PIN ettt e s DIN 1481 ®3x16........... 2
LEVER oottt ettt ettt et sttt et saveesaaeebeeeteeebeesataennaeene 1
[ R PPNt 2
LEVER SHAFT 1ottt ettt ettt sttt e et esteess 2esnbeessseessseenseesnsessnseensns 2
BLOGK .ttt ttteettestte sttt ste et e et e et e s bee s e e e saaeesaaeebaes saeeessaeebeeebeeebeesabeennaeene 1
SCREW . ittt ettt ettt sttt e st e e sbae e s teessbeenseeenbaeebeesnbeesnaeenaeas 1
PLUG . ..ottt ettt sttt et st esttee e seesabeessteenbaeenaeeebeeeaeenanas 3
SET SCREW ittt DIN912 M6x10............. 3
OIL BALL ettt ettt sre s D6 e 7
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ttiiiiiiiieiieeieeeieesveesvee e DIN 912 M8x10............. 1
CROSS SLIDE ...ttt ettt ettt sttt ettt ste sanbeesnseessseessseenseesnsaesnseens 1
PULG ..ttt ettt sttt s et be sbeeessaesnbeesnbeesabeesaaeenseeenee 4
HEX NUT ettt e DIN439 M6 .....cccvvereens 8
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ttiiuiiiiiieiieeiee et sveesvee e DIN 912 M6x30............. 4
BLOGK .ttt titteeiteestee st site ettt ettt st esaeesaaeesatesbees sbeeesseesbeesbeesabeesateennaeenn 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....utiiiiieiiieiieniee e sveesvee e DIN912 M4x8§............... 2
SOCKET HD SCREW.....otiiuiiiiiieiieeiee et sveesveesiaeees DIN 912 M5x%6............... 1
SADDLE ...ttt ettt e e st eebeeebe et e e e nbeeetaesree s 1
WWIPER ...t tesitee sttt ettt ettt st s e st e st e e nbte e s teesbbeesaeeebaeeseesabeesnseenanas 2
PLATE oottt ettt sttt e si e s e st e s shteesbeeebeesbee s beenabeenaaeene 2
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ttiuieiiiieiieeiee st sieesieesieeees DIN 912 M4x18............. 8
WWIPER ...ttt sttt ettt ettt et sttt st e st e sbae e s teesbbeenaeeenbaeenseesabeesnseenaees 2
PLATE oottt et sttt sa e e st be e shteesbeesbeesbe e s beenabeenateenee 2
STRIP ettt ettt ettt st e st e e sabs +eabeesbee sttt e sate e bt e e baeerae s 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....otiiieiiiieiieeiee et DIN 912 M8x30............ 4
STRIP ettt ettt st s e sats +eabeesbeesate e st e e bt e ebeesree s 1
STRIP ettt ettt st e st e sats +eabeeebe e sttt e st e e nbeeebaesree s 1
BRACKET ...ttt ettt ettt ettt sttt ettt st siteess seesabeesaseesbeeenaeesabeesseenans 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....etiiieriiieiieeiee s DIN 912 M5x20............. 3
BEARING ....cooiieiiieiieeiee ettt sttt 51101 .coviiiieeiieeeee, 2
COLLAR ..ttt ettt sttt ettt sttt e sate +eabeeeabeesabeesabeenbeeebeesaree s 1
INDEX RING ..ottt ettt sttt ettt sttt eeesateesaseesbeeenaeesabeesnneenaees 1

26



Index

No.

350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371

Part
No.

PBD3069-3-50
PBD3069-3-51

PBD3069-59...

PBD3069-3-53

PBD3069-60...

PBD3069-3-55
PBD3069-3-56
PBD3069-3-57

PBD3069-61...
PBD3069-62...
PBD3069-63...

PBD3069-3-61
PBD3069-3-62
PBD3069-3-63

PBD3069-64...

PBD3069-3-65

PBD3069-65...
PBD3069-66...

PBD3069-3-68

PBD3069-67 ...

PBD3069-3-70

PBD3069-68...

PBD-3069 Parts List for Breakdown -3

Description Size Qty.
HANDWHEEL ...ttt ceiebeesiseesbseesaeesbeesneenaees 1
WASHER ettt ettt ste s eabeesbe e st e e sate e bt e e naeeeree s 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....otiiieiiiieiieniee e DIN 912 M5x10............. 1
SPRING ..ttt ettt ettt sttt sibe +eabeesbeessbeesateebeeebeeearee s 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....otiiiiiiiieiieniee et DIN 912 M5x20............ 3
KEY e e aeeaan DIN 6885 4X8 ............... 1
IEADSCREW ...ttt e 1
(] 1 N 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uuuuuiureinininreierereresererererererereeees DIN 912 M12x30.......... 2
SOCKET HD SCREW.....cuuuuiurnrnrnrnirierereresererererereeeneeees DIN 912 M8x40............ 2
PIN Lo DIN 1481 ©4x20........... 1
GRADUATED COLLAR oetttttetttttetteteeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeees ceeeeseeesssnsssssssessseresereeeeees 1
T-BOLT .o, M10x30....ccceveeeeeenennnnn. 2
CLAMPING RING ....otiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeaees saetessusssssseseserererererrrereee 1
NUT e e e e DIN439 M10................. 2
BO LT e 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....utiuiieiiieiiectee e evee e e DIN 912 M6x%16............. 8
PLUGE . ettt sttt ettt sttt e s e st e ebe e saeeeateeebeesteeebeesaaeenaaeenn 4
SWIVEL BASE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et e e teesite savbeeenseessseessseenseeenseesaseess 1
KEY ettt ettt ettt DIN 6885 4x10.............. 1
LG S SRS 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....utiiuieeiiieiieeteeeieesvee e siaeees DIN 912 M5x16............. 1

27



PBD-3069 Assembly Breakdown -4

28



Index

No.

401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
446
447
448
449

Part
No.

PBD3069-4-01.......cccovvennnnns
PBD3069-69........cccvvveviennens
PBD3069-4-03.........ccovvenenns
PBD3069-4-04..........ccovvvenene
PBD3069-70......cooeevvreiirnnenns
PBD3069-4-06...........ccvvenenene
PBD3069-71....ccuvveviiiiiiiinns
PBD3069-4-08.......cc.cevvvrennne
PBD3069-72.......coovvviviiniicnns
PBD3069-4-10......cccceevvurirennns
PBD3069-4-11.....ccccceevvrirnnnns
PBD3069-4-12.......ccccevvurirennns
PBD3069-4-13......cccccevvnriinnnns
PBD3069-73......cooviviiiiiiinins
PBD3069-4-15......ccccevvvviens
PBD3069-4-16......ccccevuverunenns
PBD3069-4-17.....cccvvrviiinens
PBD3069-4-18.......cccocvveiens
PBD3069-74 ......coevviiiiinne
PBD3069-4-20.......cccocvvvennens
PBD3069-4-21......ccccevviennens
PBD3069-75......cocevuiiiiiiiins
PBD3069-4-23......cccevviiiens
PBD3069-4-24...........cocuvvenens
PBD3069-4-25.......cccovviinens

PBD-3069 Parts List for Breakdown -4

Description Size Qty.
GEAR ettt e et sbe eebeeebe e st e st e e nbeeebaesree s 1
PIN ettt st DIN 1481 @ 5x24.......... 1
GEAR ettt et —ebeeebe e s be et e et e e taeeree s 1
WASHER ettt st sbe s eabeesbeestbeesabeenbeeenaeesbee s 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ttiiieiiiieiieniee st DIN912 M4x8............... 7
GEAR SHAFT ..ttt ettt ettt st satbeesbeesibeesatesnbeesbeesaree s 1
KEY ettt ettt st DIN 6885 4X8 ......ccuc.... 1
SHAFRT ettt sttt st esibe +eabeesbee sttt e st e e bt e s naaesaee s 1
SNAP RING .ooiiiiiiieiiieeeeeiee ettt DIN 127 @ 8.....ccccveenee. 1
GEAR ettt —ebeeebe e te et e e bt e e aeesree s 1
SHAFRT ettt ettt sttt e sbe +eabeeebe e sttt e st e e bt e e aeeeree s 3
GEAR ettt st eebeeebe e te et e et eesaeeeree s 1
GEAR ettt eebeeebe et et e et e e e e eree s 1
PIN ettt e DIN 1481 @ 4x16.......... 1
GEAR ettt —ebeeebe e st et e e et st e eree s 1
LYY =1 Y 1
(] = A N 1
[ = A N 1
SNAP RING ...ouuviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieieiererersrereresererereeereeeeeeees DIN 127-® 15 ............... 1
1) 12 S N 1
1) 12 S N 1
KEY e e e e e DIN 6885-5x14 ............. 2
(] = A N 1
LT =1 PPNt 1
WORM . e eeeaeeeeeee e ———————— 1
BEARING .....coiieieiieceeetee ettt 2501 i, 1
WORM BASE......oiiitieiitesiiteciteestee et e et este e s aeesitee s 2estebeessseessaeenseesseesnseesans 1
PIN ettt e DIN 1481-® 4x20......... 2
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ttiuieeiiieiieeieeeieeevee e e DIN 912-M4x30............ 4
WORM Lottt ettt sttt s e st e e sbaa e s teessbeesseeentaeeseesnbeesnaeenaeas 1
Qo PP TRP 1
WASHER Lttt et et e et este s eateeebeessbeesateenteeenaaeeree s 1
SET SCREW ..ttt ettt s DIN 912-M4x8.............. 2
PLATE <ottt ettt et ettt st e e s e e s e e et e shteesaaeebeeebeesbeenteenaae et 1
PLATE oottt ettt ettt st e s e st e e eeba e shaeestaeebeeebeesbeenateenaaeenn 2
SOCKET HD SCREW.....utiiieiiiieiieeieesieesveesvee e DIN 912-M5x12............ 7
HALF NUT Lottt sttt st este e s seesabeessseessaeenseesnbeesnseensnes 1
PIN ottt e DIN 1481-® 6x18.......... 2
CAM SHAFT ettt sttt ettt st ve e st e s aeenbees eeeessseeseesnbeesseessseenseennns 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....etiiuiiiiiiiiieeiee et sveesvee e DIN 912-M6x%20............ 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....utiiiiiiiiieiieeiee et sveesveenineees DIN 912-M6x8.............. 1
BALL..evieieitiesieesiie ettt e D5 e, 3
SPRING ..otiiiiieitteee ettt 0.7X4%10 .eovvevvreereenene 3
SOCKET HD SCREW.....otiiiiiiiiieiieeiie e sieesieesiee s DIN912-M6x6............... 2
HANDLE ..ottt ettt st ss seesabeesaseenbseenaeesabeesnseenanes 1
HANDLE BASE .....utiiiiteeiieeiit ettt ettt steesteesttes vesesisesseesseesseesaseenssesnns 1
PIN et DIN 1481-M5x45 .......... 1
Y 272 S OSSR URUUR 1

29



Index

No.

450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477

Part
No.

PBD3069-4-50
PBD3069-86 ...
PBD3069-4-52
PBD3069-4-53
PBD3069-87...
PBD3069-4-55
PBD3069-88...
PBD3069-89...
PBD3069-4-58
PBD3069-90...
PBD3069-91...
PBD3069-4-61
PBD3069-4-62
PBD3069-92...
PBD3069-4-64
PBD3069-4-65
PBD3069-4-66
PBD3069-4-67
PBD3069-4-68
PBD3069-93...
PBD3069-94...
PBD3069-95...
PBD3069-96...
PBD3069-4-73
PBD3069-4-74
PBD3069-4-75
PBD3069-4-76
PBD3069-4-77

PBD-3069 Parts List for Breakdown -4

Description Size Qty.
BASE ..ttt st —eesabe e st e e et et e st esbeenars 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....otiiieiiiieiieniee s DIN 912-M5x10............ 6
SHAFT HANDLE ...ttt ettt et e eteesiteesiteesaeeesaeesanee s 1
SHAFT FORX ..ttt ettt ettt ettt st saebeesbeesateesaresbeesbeesanee s 1
PIN o DIN 1481-05x20.......... 1
BASE .. 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uuuuuuurereiererrrnrerereresererereresenenens DIN912-M6X20............. 1
NUT e e e e DIN439-M6................... 1
1) 1 IRV = N 1
NUT e e e e DIN439-M8................... 2
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uuuuuiurereinrnreiererererererereeeeeeeneeees DIN 912-M5x35........... 2
SHAFT HANDLE ... .uuuuitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitieetesesssseereeeseeeeeeeees sereessmsrsrsrsrssererrrereerrerere 1
G0 L ]2 RN 1
WASHER ..o DIN6340-® 8 ................ 1
HANDWHEEL ....ceiiitiieie et e et eeeee e e e e eeeeeeraaaeeeeeaaaeees 1
Y 7Y S SRR 1
GRADUATED COLLAR ...ttt sttt ettt steesteesites veeteesssseesseessessseessseenes 1
BRACKET ..ttt titteeetit ettt et et e st e ste et sta e et esbeesaaeess seessteessseensseenseeenbeesnseensses 1
Y 7Y S SRR 1
KEY ottt e DIN 6885-5x14 ............. 1
KEY ettt DIN 6885-3x10............. 1
OIL BALL co ettt ettt sttt e D6 e 1
RIVET ettt ettt sttt D 2X6 oo 3
PLATE oottt ettt ettt st e e e sttt e s e eba e sheeesteeebeeebeeebeenareenaae et 1
PLATE oottt ettt ettt sttt saa e s e et e s shteesteeebeeebeesbeesabaenaaeenn 1
PLATE .ottt ettt ettt st e saa e e s e et e Sheeesteeebeeebeeeabeenabeenraeenn 1
COLLAR ..ottt ettt ettt et e s be e s aeesibe +eabeesnseessseessseenseesnsaensseess 1
APRON ...ttt sttt ettt st e st e e nbae e s teesbbeenseeenbaeeseesabeesnaeenaeas 1

30



PBD-3069 Assembly Breakdown -5

31



Index

No.

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555

Part
No.

PBD3069-5-01
PBD3069-97 ...
PBD3069-5-03
PBD3069-98...
PBD3069-5-05
PBD3069-99...
PBD3069-5-07
PBD3069-5-08
PBD3069-5-09
PBD3069-5-10
PBD3069-100.
PBD3069-101.
PBD3069-5-14
PBD3069-5-15
PBD3069-5-16
PBD3069-102.
PBD3069-103.
PBD3069-5-19
PBD3069-5-20
PBD3069-5-21
PBD3069-5-22
PBD3069-5-23
PBD3069-104.
PBD3069-105.
PBD3069-5-26
PBD3069-106.
PBD3069-107.
PBD3069-5-29
PBD3069-108.
PBD3069-5-31
PBD3069-5-32
PBD3069-109.
PBD3069-5-34
PBD3069-5-35
PBD3069-5-36
PBD3069-5-37
PBD3069-110.
PBD3069-5-39
PBD3069-111.
PBD3069-112.
TBB-51102 .....
PBD3069-5-43
PBD3069-113.
PBD3069-5-45
PBD3069-114.
PBD3069-115.
PBD3069-116.
PBD3069-5-49
PBD3069-117.
PBD3069-5-51
PBD3069-5-52
PBD3069-118.
PBD3069-5-54
PBD3069-5-55

PBD-3069 Parts List for Breakdown -5

Description Size Qty.
QUILL ettt ettt e st e st e e st seeeenbeeesnreeesbeeeeebreeeannee 1
KEY ettt ettt e st es beesabeeate et e et e sbeesaeenaes 1
NUT ettt sttt et s e s be e site e s seesabeesseeeabeeenaeesabeesbeenaes 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ttiviiiiiiieiieeiie e siee s DIN912-M6x10............. 1
SCREW .ttt sttt sttt nb e s teesbbeesaeeenbaeebeesbeesabeenaes 1
KEY ettt DIN 6885-4x10 ............. 1
PIVOT BLOCK ..ttt ettt sttt ettt sttt eesabeesaseessaeenaeesabeesseenaees 1
SCREW .ttt sttt ettt e e teesbteenaeeenbaeebeesbeesabeenaes 1
HANDLE BASE ......viiiiiteiieeiit ettt sttt ste sttt seesesieesseesbeesseesaneenaneenne 1
HANDLE ....ciiiteettt ettt sttt seesabeesabeesbte e st e sabeesbeenanes 1
PIN oottt ettt s DIN 1481-®M3x30.......... 1
OIL BALL cteteeete ettt D6 i, 4
TAILSTOCK BODY ....etiiitieiiiesiteeite ettt sttt siteens eesbeeeesaeeessaeenseesbeesnseenanes 1
FLANGE COVER....oititititeiteniee ettt ettt ettt eeiebeesaseessteesaeesbeesneenaees 1
INDEX RING ..ottt ettt ettt sttt eeesabeesaseesbeeesseesabeesneenanes 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uuuuuiirerirernirinrnierererererererererenens DIN 912-M6x10............ 2
BALL. .o e D4 1
SPRING ..ottt rev e srereeeeereeeeeeseseeeeeees DAXIX6 ... 1
SLEEVE . i, eeeeeeeeeae e ——————————— 1
HANDWHEEL ... ettt e et ceeeetureeeeeeeeesaaaaeaeeeaaeenes 1
[0 LN RN 1
SCREW e eeeeeeeeeee e —————————— 1
NUT e e e e e e DIN439-M8................... 1
WASHER ..ot eeeeeeeeeeeeees DIN6340-08................. 6
BRAKE BLOCK ..ttt ettt 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uuuuiiiiiriiniiiiiiriiereiererereseseeenenens DIN 912-M6x10............ 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....tiieiieiiieciiectee e eveesvee e DIN 912-M6x%16............ 1
SET SCREW ..ttt ettt ettt ettt e s te e stae e s 2eessteenseeensaeeseesnteesnseenseas 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....tiiiuiieiiiesiiecieeesiee e siee e DIN 912-M8x40............ 3
PLATE oottt ettt ettt et st e st e e sttt e s e e ebe e sateesteeebeesbeeebeenabeennaeene 1
PLATE oottt ettt ettt ettt et st e s e e st e e s e e e be e sateestaeebeeebeeebeenbeenaee et 1
RIVET ettt sttt e D 2X6 coveveeieeeiieeieene 8
BASE ...ttt et e st e s —eesbee s aeeateeenaeeebeeeaeenares 1
2] I USRS 1
CLAMPING PLATE .ottt iteeeitt et eette et e et steesaeeniaes seessteseenseeenssessessnseessseenes 1
BED ittt ettt ettt et e e bete Shaeeataeebeesbeeebeenaeenree et 1
NUT et DIN439-M8........ccveuee. 5
PLATE .ottt sttt ettt ettt st s et e sttt e s e e e be e sheeestaeebeesbeesbeenabeenaae et 1
NUT et s DIN1804-M12x1.25...... 2
WASHER .ttt s DIN6340-® 12 .............. 2
BEARING ....cooctiiiiiieriieeiee ettt st sre st s 51102 .coiiieieeieeieene 2
BRACKET ...t tiitteitttesieeette et ste e st et ste e et esbeesibeess seesabeessseensseenseesnbeesnseensses 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ttiiuiieiiieiieeiieenieesveesiee e DIN 912-M8x20............ 2
FEED SHAFRT ..ottt ettt ettt sttt sttt steess teesabeessseenseeenseesabeesnseenanes 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....ctiiiieiiieiieeiee e sreesiee e DIN 912-M6x15............ 6
PIN ettt e DIN 1481-06x22 .......... 4
PIN ettt s DIN 1481-04x22 .......... 1
SHAFRT ettt st s e sabe +eabeesbee st be e st e e bt e e baeebee s 1
NUT e st DIN439-M12........cccueee. 1
SPRING ..etiiiieeiieeiteetee ettt e D13X1IX62 ..oovvvveeienne 1
BRAKE BLOCK ....tttiiieetee ettt sttt ettt sttt ss eesaibeesaseessseenaeesnbeesseenaees 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....utiiiieeiiieiieeiee e eiee e siiee s DIN912-M6x10............. 1
SHART ettt ettt et e sibe eeabeesbe e st te e st e e bt e e nteesbee s 1
HANDLE ..ottt ettt sttt seesabeesaseesbeeesaeesabeesbeenanes 1



PBD-3069 Assembly Breakdown -6

626 - 627 617

626 - 627

601

622

-----

33



Index

No.

601
602
603
604
605
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627

Part
No.

PBD3069-119.
PBD3069-120.
PBD3069-6-03
PBD3069-6-04
PBD3069-121.
PBD3069-6-07
PBD3069-6-08
PBD3069-6-09
PBD3069-6-10
PBD3069-6-11
PBD3069-6-12
PBD3069-6-13
PBD3069-6-14
PBD3069-6-15
PBD3069-6-16
PBD3069-6-17
PBD3069-6-18
PBD3069-6-19
PBD3069-6-20
PBD3069-6-21
PBD3069-6-22
PBD3069-6-23
PBD3069-6-24
PBD3069-6-25
PBD3069-6-26
PBD3069-6-27

PBD-3069 Parts List for Breakdown -6

Description Size Qty.
BALL OILER eiiiiieeeeitteeeieeeeeeee e D6 oo 2
SOCKET HD SCREW......eviiiiiieeeieeeeieee e M8 x 35 MM ...ccvuvvrunennns 1
RAIL <ottt st e e et e e ee abeeeesabeeeeaabeeesanreesaneeeeas 1
BRACKET ..ttt ettt ettt ettt e et e e anteeesabeeesanbeeesenneesaaneeeeas 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.......eviiiiiieeiiiiee e M5 x 210 MM ..coorurennennns 3
GEAR L. 85 e 1
GEAR e 80 e 1
GEAR L. 75 e 1
GEAR L. 70 e 1
GEAR L. 65 e 1
GEAR L. 60 e 2
GEAR L. 50 e 1
GEAR L. A5 e 1
GEAR L. 30 i 1
GEAR et 20 e 1
I 1 P M5 ., 2
SPACER ...ettietttiiieisrarvrereversasrereeeeeeeeeereereeeeeaees 15mm.iiiiieeee, 1
SPACER ..ottt 3MM i, 1
KEY SLEEVE ...ovviiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaees savtssssssssssesesesererereeereeeeees 2
THREADED SHAFT <. ee aeaaanteee s e s s nanannnnes 2
(O TN =1 N 2
(00 A PN 1
(O TN =1 PN 1
SOCKET HD SCREW.....uuuiiiiiiiniiiiiianiinievevavnveveannens M6 x 10 mm................ 1
GEAR L. 90 e 1
GEAR L.t 40 oo 1

34



16.0 Wiring Diagrams

.1~230V, PE, 50Hz

PBD-3069 ..........cceeu.

C H_\ _u LY
SB1 r 101
T _, ﬁ / 10mm* H- 102
I 8 \_r\ 14 _ ﬁ 1 M_h._____“ 0V
\ “ @ @ 10am* 581
N— D ® |
15mn' 73 M |2 D
230V/50Hz (M 0
GEQB;ED Q
SA2
15mi
PE—+

35



PBD-3069 Electrical Parts List

ITEM DESCRIPTION TYPE SPECIFICATION Qty. Note
SB1 Magnetic Contactor |KIJD17GF f:; fSC/fCESA Ue250v 1
SA1l Fwd/0/Rev - Switch  |ZH-A g: 250V IEN 12A SE4 1
KM Contactor LC1K0910 LCJIIE 690V IEN 20A 1
TC1 Transformer 230V/24V/20VA EEVA 230VAC 1
TC2 Transformer 230V-24V/20VA (2:(E)VA 230VAC 1 Optional
QS1 Emergency stop LAY5 é:-lS 240V IEN 104 1
SQl |Gear Guard Switch QKS8 é(E:_lS 14A 250V P54 1
$Q2  |Chuck Guard Switch  |LXW5-11Q1 ég'ﬁ 3A 1P62 Ue3s0V 1
SB2 Light Switch KCD1-101 6A AC250V CE 1 Optional
HR Work light 24V z\év AC12-24V 1 Optional
SA2 Pump Switch LAY5-BE101 Ue220V IEN3.3A AC-15 CE 1 Optional
M1 Main Motor YLJOOL4-12A (1:'ElKW AC230V 6.4A P54 1
M2 Pump DB-12A A40W AV230V 0.9A IP54 1 Optional

CE

36




